

GAHC010030392025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/832/2025

BICHITRA GOPAL NATH
S/O- SRI KHAGENDRA NATH, R/O- VILL- RANGACHAHI, UNDER PS
JENGRAIMUKH, DIST- MAJULI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REP BY THE ADDL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM, HOME
AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

SKILL EMPLOYMENT ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

SKILL
EMPLOYMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

4:THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

SKILL EMPLOYMENT ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-78100

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. D K DAS, MS DHRITI HAZARIKA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

ORDER

Date : 19.02.2025

Ms. M. Bhattacharjee, learned Additional Senior Government Advocate submits that the issue involved in this writ petition is assailed before the Division Bench in WA No.60/2025, which is listed today, however, the same is yet to be taken up.

As such, re-list on 21.02.2025.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant