

GAHC010030392025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/832/2025

BICHITRA GOPAL NATH
S/O- SRI KHAGENDRA NATH, R/O- VILL- RANGACHAHI, UNDER PS
JENGRAIMUKH, DIST- MAJULI, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REP BY THE ADDL CHIEF SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM, HOME
AND POLITICAL DEPARTMENT, DISPUR, GUWAHATI- 781006

2:THE PRINCIPAL SECRETARY

TO THE GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM

SKILL EMPLOYMENT ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

3:THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

SKILL
EMPLOYMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-781006.

4:THE ADDITIONAL SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF ASSAM

SKILL EMPLOYMENT ENTREPRENEURSHIP DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-78100

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. D K DAS, MS DHRITI HAZARIKA

Advocate for the Respondent : GA, ASSAM,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SOUMITRA SAIKIA**

ORDER

24.03.2025

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice returnable within four weeks.

Ms. M. Bhattacharjee, learned Government Advocate, appears for the respondents.

Since respondents are represented by the learned Government Advocate, notices are waived. However, extra copies be furnished to the learned counsel for the respondent within a period of one week from today.

Matter be listed after four weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant